RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMI5SIONER
SE comer of Carroll 5, and
Landington Ave,, st District s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BISMRCK G, CASTANEDA, et ux, ¢ Case No, 79-257=A
Patitioner
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Carroll Street; Because of the geographic location, which is | Sew, -2 Charter, | hereby enter my appecrar -e in this proceading. You are requested to natify FROM. .. Cffice of Planping snd_ Zoniog i L
onverient, comparing with Landington i e
::i;:'l:::: WhE-yary e ' adiune TN me of any hearing date or date: which may ba now or hareafter desigaoied tharafors, SUBIRCT... Fetition #79-257A. ltem #177 i 'rrih )
5 o0 Mr. & Mrs, Bismrck G, Castaneds R e
ond of the pamsage of any prelimimary or final Order in comnaction therswith, 5617 Carrcll Street Petition for Variance far side vard setback : -"_".i-'u-%,
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l.-l': “hﬂm-tﬂ Variance & m“ -t_ s of . fnnt;r Office H% Bismrek G, Castaneda, ef ux - -=-I.'£.
Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law mf‘“ NO., T!: '3":;-7-# (Item No. 177) HEARING: Monday, Tune 25, 1976 (45 A, M., ) "1;: -
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LS. ) L Order wos mailed to Mr, and Mn, Bismrck G, Castanada, 5517 Carroll Stres! ! hawe this date passed my Order in the A A, 1
= Jedtl it . - : L ] # ] o with the attached, ahove referencad matter in accor- There are no r~?mﬂrrhrnl1vr planning factors requiring ‘ Ji, : - )
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-.I May .ﬂ.# ‘ : Attachmaent Office af Planning and fLoning i .:{“. r _.,,_‘
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE RS
.
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING -p..._l“ - mary & 3134
i = Mr, k Mras, Biamreck G. Castaneda:
Sdaiin's g 5617 Carroll Street
Beginning a. a point on the Southeast,corner of ' e Baltimore, Maryland 21207 v
|
Carrcll Street and Landington Avenue, | BE: ftem N, 177 v
BEING known ¢ 1d designated as lots Wo. 23, 24, 25, 25, and 27 i #ERRERY Petiticners - Castaneda
of Elock 18,as shown on Plat 4, Catonsvilie Manor,which said | | uessi of Variance Petition .
plat is recorded among the lLand Recorde of Ealtimore County ! ::"'"" -
| resent o
in FPlat Book WPC No. €,folio 160; xnown also as: | Traific Engineering Dear Mr. & Mrs. Castaneda:
=517 Carroll Street, RN SR [S————— The Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee has reviewed the plans :
T g S S submitted with the above referenced petition. The tollowing comments o
R P are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action .
| requested but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Frojert Plansing problems with regard to the development plane that may have a bearing
Builfing Drpertsent on this case. The Director +f Planning may file a written report with L 9
poard of Bdocetion the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability i
] goming Administration of the requested roning. A'lg
industrial 3
Developaent Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committee to .
this office. The remaining members {«]t that no comment was warrantoec , 2t
This petition is sccepted [or [iling on tha date of the enclosed filing : =l o
certificate, “otice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not =
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
Vartance(s) should be had; and 1t further sppears that the granting of the Vari
ance requested will not adversely affoct the health, safety,and general welfare
af the community, and, therefore, the Variance should be granted, I

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commiswioner of Baltimore County, th ...Efi
day of _____Jubg..._.+ 1903, that the herein Petition for Variance to permit
a side yard setback of three feet in lieu of the required ten feet should be and the
same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the spproval
of a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning and
Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
the Petition and it appearing that by reason of failure to show practical diffi-
culty and/or unreasonable hardship, the Varisnce(s) should not be granted.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of » 19.__, that the hersin Petition for the Variance(m) to
permit

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

DONALD J RDOP MDD M PN
(HFUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEAL TH OFFICER

April 16, 1579

Comments Iten
S g an #1177, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting of March

Location: mu-:ﬂﬂ.'amn
Existing Zoning: DR, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Varianee to permit a side setback of 3' in lisa

of we requived 10°,
Acres: O.251

Distriot: lai

Metropolitan water and sewer exipt, Thersfore, the proposed houss
addition should nst present any health hazards,

SR

LIF/JHP/Tthe

Item §177 (1978-1979)
Ownor: Wismarck G, & Silvia Castansda

Advisary Commitee
:‘mn of Planning and Zaning
timaore O
Ttem #177 (1978-1979) sy Wc"#l‘r IT?E Building
Proparty Owner: Bismarck G. & Silvia Castaneda

S/E cor, Carroll St. & Landington Ave.

Existing Zoning: DR 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a -ide setback of
l'hm#hm“‘-

Acres: 0.241 Dpistrict; 1st

Deor Mr. n;”lﬂ'Iﬂ*,

Commentns on Irem #177, £oning Advisary Commitee Mreting,

Proparty ¢ Bismoi k G ond Silvig Coutareda
hmlmomﬁmnll St. and Landington Ave.
Existing Zoning: D.R, 5.5

Zoning- LT [
m'yl ng- Varience /o permit u side sstback of 3' in lieu of the required 10

March 13, 1979, ore as rallows,

This plan hot been reviewasd and there are no site-planning factor requiring commaent

Very truly yours,

Current Plonning and Developme nt

LONOSON, MARYLAND J1204
T A 3560

LTEPMEN £ COLLING
CIMEL TOR

Officy of and
s Planning ﬂm
Tovmon, Haryland 71704

‘ttontion:N. Commodari, Chairman
foning [ Avisory Committcc

Ro:  Property Owmor: Bigmrek G. & Silvia Castaneda
Location: SE/C Carroll Bt. & Landington ive.
tom o, 177 Zoning fgonda Meeting of 3/13/79

Mr. 8. Erie DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
ioweon, Maryland 21204

fsar Mr. DiNenns:

Pursaant to your rogu b, thc puforenced property has bu'm surveyod by this of Traffic Engineering has no comments on

Bﬂuﬂnﬂt&:mﬂshnlh*mﬁdﬁﬂim‘ﬂmMaﬂWrﬂ ;
Lo be correctod or incorporatod into the final plans for the proporLy. Items: 1";; 178, 179, 180, 163, and 19& of the Zoning Advisory
() 1. Pirc hydrants for the rofcromced proporty arc roquired and shall be Tommittes of March 13, 1979,

locatod at inborvals op ot aler | an approvod road in

srcordance with Baltimor: ¥ g3 published hy th Very truly yours,

() 2 4 socond moans of wihicle sccess is roquircd for the siie,
() 3. The vohiclo dead ond conditicn shosm ot

EEDT6 th madmum allownd by ohe Fire Dopartant,

() & The sitc shall bo mads 1o comply rdth all applicablc parts of the
Firc Frowention Codo prior to accupancy or boginming of operatione.

(¥) 5 Th bulldings and strusturcs cdsting or proposcd on Lho sit: ahall
comply with all apslicablc poquiromonts of the latiomil Pirs Pro-
toctlon Lssocistion Standard Mo. 101 “Lifco Safoty Codc™, 1477
fdition prior to occupancy.

) 3ito plana arc approved as drawm.
)Y 7. The Pirc Provantion Durcan has no commonts, at, time.
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OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ' i SN S S Codii CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
OF BALTIN
gio=re! - FUNCTION =
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND - 21204 Towsen, Maryland
P 4 Descriptions checked and TOWSON. MD.,.......ia.T........... 1079
Date: March 8, 1979 District_ V| V Dete of N_If:‘:-‘}.‘rﬁ'. ﬁ +{?_ zf outline ptutt:f on map THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annoxnd scdvnrtisement was r
3 A :
“ h .Egumw‘_.&.&-._.ﬂ&ﬂ% Il i i i e i e S ———— F‘!HH#“ "‘l_lr“;hl 3 .ﬂ-l,lqﬁd tﬂ mm"‘""'d I'“ ﬂ{E J!mﬂﬂﬂfﬂ.&h a hﬂ-._'l} mw’.p.mr P"l'l-'l-ﬂ"'l k! |
2 i Pottioner. _ DIsmeek 2. % Sikvig CASTANEYy Ouiiine nd published tn Towson. Balttmore County, M, omsscdmwcmua |
. 5. ¢ DNeans - : — - : , =
Zoming Comm ssionr. mﬂmj.ﬁx_%.cﬁ_@!ﬂ_.&:}“gﬂ?j!Eﬁr e e A D Dal |
Baltimore County Office Building Denied ore lhe. ... 256k, ... {5 |
Tolgen, NySan S8 - 0 - g L ke el il beiing s istnrsseenenreass | - day of June 2 197
Location of sigs: SE[Cor Chemait St. 0 Lasviweien Ave = | | Gt i
T ST T T 2 ?:':lﬂ:: hgﬂ e Eppesring on the . _TLh __dar of Juoe_ ... 1E¢ ’
- Z.A.C. Meeting o March 13, 1979 e e e e b rr e tee See b e S a e e et me e e te e maa a e p Ay By G 19,19 v
Hemarks ‘:l; S e S e s L e e Revised PI e e e :
| ¢ ‘m . svine ans: c
RE: Item No- .°7. 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 1IR3, 185, 186 Pusted by I ""h*— 77 SO Date of mfﬂf&-ﬁfwf yir - ikl £ ARSI Change in outline or desc ription_ __Yes ’ / fhvs:
Property Owner: — = Mo dﬁ.‘ f e
Location: 4 TEVIOWUS CAaL?® Map # Manyee , f
Present Zoning: }_.. QIGM L . =
- Proposed Zoning: o Cost of Adrertisement. 8. s
= BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANC ZONING , l-rﬁ:i
- . Sl )
. County Office Building R WP |
i District: .'m!un"im* m.-ﬂw i s
-|..- No. Acres: , - i 1204 _.: f
"::: Your Petition has been received * this { day of . - ..'_"i::
' _ . ;--1:_ $: 5 . .
e ‘ e 197/.  Filing Fee 5 2 . Received __ Check : = .
. Dear Mr. DiNenna: . — / Y I = DB . r E |
. Z cash arecer . ! o€ |
" MNone of the above have any bearing on student population. - § l fﬂ \ f‘f’ ") SE
'-'i'_: —Othex <\ l | ﬂ | . i O - -
| y , ;
L.;,- Very truly 5 . L__* _ L ) fi=h = T .
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sl .:- ] - n'g m = oner H (]
;I L “’L-iﬁ I“-;H-/ . ) : . !
v 0. Mok Perroetih, Petitioner Byl & o« S/i (b ffubmiteed by -7 4 | .
= WNF /by Field Representative Petitioner's Attornev SeySaved Dzien —g _ | E i
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Bismrck 6. Castanedar

et ux
was inserted in the following:

B3 € a 95 Sme

0 Towson Times

K Cmonsville Times | |
71 Dundaik Times O Arbutus Times = -
0 Essex Times 1 Community Times VALIDATION Of IMENATURE OF CASHIER

1 Suburban Times East 1 Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Bai..more. County, Marylend,
once u week for___on€ successive weeks before the

gth dayof __ Juns 1979  thm is to say, the same
‘ was inserted in the issucs of May To 1979,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

e Galllerma m :

vou Flling Fee for Case No. 19-257-A

PLOT PLAN |

| Besnras 3 25,00 o E""ff” VLT SCALk PO guew  [orgpion SoRvey
. VALIEATION DR SIGNATUNE OF CARNIEN : 2 j“ £ ervprewe Disrescy | SalT CARRCEL 2TFELT g
. - ;'a#ﬂ: e 5.5 LOTS 23,249.25 26 +27 }
e vaisne Cricirnes - Ploce 19 - Pedr o !
Ex/E8F i SreseT. CATEYr s WILiE MNWANGE l

Bawro, o, MO, | o
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